From: Brian Aglukark

To: Dwayne Car

Cc: NIRB Info; Phyllis Beaulieu; Richard Dwyer
Subject: RE: Licence NWB 2 BE-PBP, Pistol Bay project
Date: Friday, July 15, 2011 3:06:14 PM
Attachments: NWB Licence Amendment Request.pdf

Afternoon Dwayne;

Email confirming that the above noted amendment to the noted project proposal 2BE PBP will not
require an NPC conformity requirement.

Any questions and or concerns, please do not hesitate.

Brian Aglukark, NPC
Arviat

From: Dwayne Car [mailto:dwayne.car777@gmail.com]
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2011 12:14 PM

To: Brian Aglukark

Subject: Licence NWB 2 BE-PBP, Pistol Bay project

Good Afternoon Brian:

I'm attaching a copy of the amendment request that will be forwarded to NWB. | would
appreciate your help in informing the board of your opinion regarding our request.

Best Regards,

Dwayne Car


mailto:aglukark@nunavut.ca
mailto:dwayne.car777@gmail.com
mailto:info@nirb.ca
mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
mailto:licensingadmin@nunavutwaterboard.org

Northquest Ltd
Suite 1000 — 36 Toronto St
Toronto, ON

M5C 2C5

(416) 306 -0202

July 15, 2011

NWB

P.O. Box 119
Gjoa Haven, NU
X0B 1J0

Attn: Richard Dwyer
Dear Richard:

This letter is being sent to request an amendment to Northquest Ltd’s water licence, identified
as: NWB 2BE-PBP, Pistol Bay Project.

Northquest Ltd requests an increase in allowable daily water consumption of the diamond drill
and in the length of drilling program. A mathematical error was made in the initial calculations of
water consumption of the drill. The original estimate of 50 cubic metres of water per 24 hour
shift was incorrect. A more likely figure of 85 cubic metres will probably be required. This
volume is typical for the type of lightweight drill that will be used.

It is therefore requested that an amendment be granted to allow Northquest Ltd to consume up
to 85 cubic metres of water per day during the drilling phase of the program.

As well, it is likely that the drill will be active for at least 30 days, rather than the original 20 days
that were part of the estimate.

NPC and NIRB have been informed of this request and will forward their responses to you.

Sincerely,
@\’W{n- C&
Dwayne Car,

VP Exploration, Northquest Ltd
Camp telephone (604) 484-9169






